



## SHARED SERVICES CANADA

### Request for Quotation for

### Notebooks and Peripherals for Correctional Service Canada

Solicitation No.	2BH080357/A	Date	February 15 <sup>th</sup> 2021
Amendment No.	001		
GCDocs File No.	88839518	GETS Reference No.	PW-21-00944192
Client Reference No.	21120-21-3704535	Requisition No.	58305

Issuing Office	Shared Services Canada 180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5	
Contracting Authority (The Contracting Authority is the contact for all aspects of the procurement process, including questions and comments about this document)	Name	Alyssa Brook
	Telephone No.	343-548-0159
	Email Address	alyssa.brook@canada.ca
	Postal Address	180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5
Closing Date and Time	2:00PM – February 19 <sup>th</sup> 2021 <b>“Solicitation Closing”</b>	
Time Zone	Eastern Standard Time (EST)	
Destination of Goods/Services	Multiple. Please see Annex C.	
Invoices	To be inserted at contract award.	
Email Address for Submitting your Bid by Solicitation Closing	alyssa.brook@canada.ca	
<b>Vendor Name and Signature</b>		
Name, title of person authorized to sign (type or print)	Signature	Date



**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 001**

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 001 is raised for the following reason:

- To address questions pertaining to the Solicitation.
- 

**Question 1**

Would you be able to remove the March 31 delivery deadline, as there is a global constraint on Intel chips and very few providers are able to deliver that quantity for March 31. Please let me know so we understand if we want to move forward with this opportunity?

**Answer 1**

No, the March 31<sup>st</sup> delivery deadline can't be removed for this requirement.

**Question 2**

Can you please clarify a few questions regarding 2BH080357/A:

- 1) In order to provide the crown with the best possible value, would it consider changing the screen size to a range from 14-15.6? This would allow more options to be presented to the crown.
- 2) Would the crown accept RAM speed of 2133MHz?
- 3) Would the crown accept two different keyboards (English and French) vs. a bilingual keyboard
- 4) Would the crown accept a weight of 4.9lbs?
- 5) Would the crown accept the use of Numlok function to fulfill the requirement of an integrated numeric keypad?

**Answer 2**

- 1) No, the requirement is for a 15.6" Screen size.
- 2) No, the requirement will not be revised.
- 3) No, a Bilingual keyboard is required.
- 4) No, the requirement will not be revised.
- 5) No, an Integrated Numeric Keypad is required.

**Modification 1**

At Annex A – Statement of Requirement, under “2. Notebook Docking Station and Peripherals with the following mandatory requirements”;

**Add:** f) External USB Full-size French keyboard

**Modification 2**

Regarding Excel attachment “2BH080357A – Annex B – List of Deliverables and Prices – EN”

**DELETE in its entirety and REPLACE with “2BH080357A – Annex B – List of Deliverables and Prices – EN – V.2”**

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.**